As per the Orders from time to 
time

As a Consultant upto 3rd April, 
2022 at a Fee of Rs. 4,00,000/- 
p.m. and Annual Performance 
Bonus, the aggregate of total 
remuneration payable to Dr. 
Jimmy Mirchandani in any 
financial year not to exceed 
Rs. 85,00,000/- (Rupees 
Eighty Five Lacs only) per 
annum and on such other 
terms and conditions as 
stated in the Consultancy 
Agreement dated 30th May, 
2017

5. Date of Approval by the 
Board , if any

Not Applicable, since the Contract 
was entered into in the ordinary 
course of business and on arm’s